Monetary items
　USD $ 1,238,051 28.6220 35,435,496
　JPY 495,964 0.2345 116,304
   EUR 7,725 31.8722 246,213
   HKD 2,155 3.6695 7,908
　CNY 7,567 4.5087 34,117
　Non-monetary items
　USD 130,451 28.6220 3,733,769
   CNY 69,073 4.5087 311,429
   IDR 108,814,813 0.0020 217,630
   VND 6,051,764,163 0.0013 7,867,293

(Continued)

36

NAN YA PLASTICS CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

March 31, 2022
Foreign Currency Exchange Rate TWD

Financial liabilities
　Monetary items
　USD $ 265,874 28.6220 7,609,846
　JPY 3,516,629 0.2345 824,650
　EUR 4,541 31.8722 144,732
   CNY 118 4.5087 532

2) Sensitivity analysis

The Consolidated Company’ s exposure to exchange rate risk arises from the foreign
currency exchange fluctuations on cash and cash equivalents, accounts receivable, other
receivables, loans and borrowings, accounts payable and other payables that are
dominated in foreign currency. The overall effects to net income before tax for the three
months ended March 31, 2023 and 2022 assuming the TWD depreciated or appreciated
by 1% against the USD, JPY, EUR, HKD and CNY as of March 31, 2023 and 2022 were
as follows:

   For the three months ended
March 31

2023 2022
Appreciation in value of 1% $ (209,828) (272,720)
Depreciation in value of 1% 209,828 272,720

This analysis is performed on the same basis for the two periods.

3) Foreign exchange gain and loss on monetary items

Since the Consolidated Company has many kinds of functional currency, the information
on foreign exchange gain (loss) on monetary items is disclosed by total amount. For the
three months ended March 31, 2023 and 2022, the foreign exchange gain (loss)
(including realized and unrealized portions) amounted to loss $235,772 and gain
$1,184,798, respectively.

(Continued)

37

NAN YA PLASTICS CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

(iii) Other market price risks